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2021 Primary NC Assignor List 2/7/2021
Full Name Title Id Email Location
Administrators
James, Paul SRA syranc@triad.rr.com State Referee Administrator
James, Paul SYRA syranc@triad.rr.com State Youth Referee Administrator
Fisher, Ernest SDA ErnieFisher@nc.rr.com State Director of Assessments
Piran, Abbas SDI apiran@gmail.com State Director of Instruction
Clement, Cliff SAC cclement@ec.rr.com State Assignment Coodinator
MacDonald, Marianne AM marianne@ncsoccer.org Administrator

Area Referee Administrators
Varone, Eric Area 1 ARA (163) michaelsofficial14@gmail.com Coastal South (Wilmington)
Clement, Clifton H. Area 2 ARA (112) cclement@ec.rr.com Coastal Central (Jacksonville, Greenville, )
Carr, Jude Area 3 ARA (165) Triangle.ARA@gmail.com Triangle
Fisher, Ernest Area 4 ARA (27) ErnieFisher@nc.rr.com Central (Fayetteville, Sanford, )
Marion, Brandon Area 5 ARA (17) flair1023@aol.com Greensboro and surrounding area
Harden, Rodney Area 6 ARA (05) rharden7125@yahoo.com Winston-Salem
Duncan, Gary Area 7 ARA (105) gdunk@bellsouth.net Charlotte-Gastonia
Guzowski, Ed Area 8 ARA (33) guzowski@charter.net Western NC (Asheville)

by area
Primary Assignors Area Id Email NCYSA NCASA
Coastal South (Wilmington) AREA 1 Youth Adult City (Area)
Canel, Taci Area 1 (14) kanuni@twc.com WASC Wilmington
Fearing, Caleb Area 1 (192) fearingcaleb@yahoo.com WHYFC, PYSA
Leonard, Robert Area 1 (193) rob.leonard25@gmail.com WHYFC, PYSA

Coastal Central (Jacksonville, Greenville) AREA 2 Youth Adult City (Area)
Clement, Clifton H. Area 2 ARA (18) cclement@ec.rr.com CASA,EDSC,JASA,OCSA,PGSC,RSC,SSA,SSC,SWSC,ECSA SSAAL Jacksonville
Dawson, Darren M. Area 2 (23) dmdingreenville@suddenlink.net JCSA, PGSA, WYSA PGASA Greenville, Wilson
Keeter, Eddie Area 2 (157) dekeeter1@yahoo.com TRYSA, RVYSA Rocky Mt, Roanoke Rapids
Morgan, Roger Area 2 (159) ilovepe@yahoo.com CUSA, OBX Camden
Rieck, Joe Area 2 (147) jrieck@ec.rr.com CU, HYSA, SSL New Bern, Morehead City
Wolf, Kevin J. Area 2 (83) refdoc@goldsboropodiatry.com WCUFC Goldsboro

Triangle AREA 3 Youth Adult City (Area)
Jordan, Ralph Area 3 (49) ralph.jordan@ncfcyouth.com NCFC TASL Raleigh/Cary/Wake Forest/Apex/Durham

Martin, James E. Area 3 (92) jemartin@waketech.edu TYSC,WFC,XLSW,TSA Fuquay-Varina/Cary/Raleigh/Holly Springs

Perfetto, Joseph Area 3 (186) joeperfetto@live.com GCAA, EWSA Clayton
Reynolds, Michelle D. Area 3 (67) mdreynolds44@gmail.com EWSA,JUSA,NRSA Clayton/Knightdale
Wolfe, Craig M. Area 3 (76) cmwolfe@nc.rr.com TUSA Chapel Hill/Durham/Hillsborough/Mebane

Young, David Area 3 (168) davidyoung1014@gmail.com YAKS Youngsville
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Central (Fayetteville…) AREA 4 Youth Adult City (Area)
Fisher, Ernest Area 4 ARA (27) ErnieFisher@nc.rr.com FSC,SCSC,LRSA Fayetteville, Lumberton
Pessagno, Zachary Area 4 (143) acsassignor@gmail.com ACS Aberdeen
Smith, Jeff Area 4 (161) refjeff2@gmail.com SASL Sanford

Greensboro AREA 5 Youth Adult City (Area)
Blankenship, Patrick Area 5 (151) psb31779@yahoo.com ACFC,CCSC Ashboro
Marion, Brandon Area 5 ARA (56) flair1023@aol.com PSA,PTFC,KSA,JYL,NCUSA Greensboro
Mixon, Mitchel Area 5 (176) mysaassignor@gmail.com MYSA Mebane
Morton, Roger Area 5 (59) ncpsoa1@aol.com NCF Greensboro
Patton, Kevin Area 5 (130) kevpatton@aol.com URYSA Rockingham
Schomburg, Scott J. Area 5 (131) sschomby@aol.com BSC Burlington

Winston-Salem AREA 6 Youth Adult City (Area)
Adams, Dan Area 6 (05) ussf.ara@gmail.com NCF, TESC Winston-Salem
Hamblin, Jimmy Area 6 (170) dcysarefassignor@gmail.com DCYSA Davidson County, Lexington
Harden, Rodney Area 6 ARA (35) rharden7125@yahoo.com NCF,NTSC,SSYSA,TESC Winston Salem
Parrish, Ed Area 6 (129) jamesejr@email.com YSA Yadkinville
Troxler, Jeffrey Area 6 (178) trox_3@yahoo.com PASL,WSASL Winston-Salem

Charlotte-Gastonia AREA 7 Youth Adult City (Area)
Ashley, Colin Area 7 (191) colinashley07@gmail.com ITAA, PRAA, SCAA, WUSC Charlotte
Broadley, Kevin Area 7 (162) CROAssignor@gmail.com ITAA, PRAA, SCAA, WUSC Charlotte
Davenport, W. Glenn Area 7 (21) gdavenport3@carolina.rr.com GCCSA Shelby
Duncan, Gary Area 7 ARA (22) gdunk@bellsouth.net CISC,IFC,DUFC,RCSA Statesville/Charlotte
Mikell, Jeremy Area 7 (158) jeremymikell@gmail.com MASL Charlotte
Powell IV, Charles S. Area 7 (66) csp4th@gmail,com CAYSL, MHAA, CSA-north Concord
Romero, Diego F. Area 7 (69) dfrassignor@gmail.com CISC,CSA,SGCSA,WCWAA,CAYSL,PASA, WAA CPSL Gastonia
Schumacher, Mark Area 7 (160) brutus033003@yahoo.com MASL Charlotte
Wilkinson, Phillip Area 7 (182) filw@independencesoccer.club MASA Mooresville
Wlodyka, Neil Area 7 (171) neilsoccer@windstream.net CSA, WAA, WCWAA CPSL Charlotte

Western NC (Asheville) AREA 8 Youth Adult City (Area)
Guzowski, Ed Area 8 ARA (33) guzowski@charter.net ABYSA,\HSA, CCSL ABASA Asheville
Love, Andy Area 8 (74) andy-love@att.net ABYSA, CMSC, TVSA ABASA Asheville
McNeill, Smith Area 8 (189) 90tsmcneill@gmail.com WOW
Metcalf, Joshua Area 8 (174) tmet92@gmail.com ABYSA
Whitman, David R. Area 8 (82) david@blueridgesoccer.org HCSA,BSA,CVYSA,LYSA,YCVSC,ACYSA CVASA Wilkesboro, Boone, Lenoir

primary assignors 44
newly registered assignors has adult assessable games

WHEN YOU USE AN ASSIGNOR ID IT MUST BE WITHIN PARENTHESIS LIKE "(49)(92)".
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